Piloted check valve HGL
537902075 |  | 16.01.2024
2 d www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2024/01
537902075 |  | 16.01.2024
Piloted check valve HGL
Characteristics
Ataglance
Shut-off valve with manual override option.

537902075 |  | 16.01.2024
Piloted check valve HGL
Type code
001 Series
HGL Piloted check valve
002 Pneumatic connection 2
M5 Male thread M5
1/8 Male thread G1/8
1/4 Male thread G1/4
3/8 Male thread G3/8
1/2 Male thread G1/2
003 Pneumatic connection 1
Connection size as for port 1 or 2
QS-4 Push-in connector 4 mm
QS-6 Push-in connector 6 mm
QS-8 Push-in connector 8 mm
QS-10 Push-in connector 10 mm
QS-12 Push-in connector 12 mm
004 Generation
None
B Series B
4 d www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2024/01
537902075 |  | 16.01.2024
Piloted check valve HGL
Datasheet
Generaltechnicaldata–Push-inconnectorHGL
Pneumatic connection, port 1 QS-4 QS-6 QS-8 QS-10 QS-12
Pneumatic connection, port 2 M5 G1/8 G1/4 G3/8 G1/4 G3/8 G1/2
Pilot air port 21 QS-4 M5 G1/8 G1/4 G1/8 G1/4 G3/8
Valve function Piloted non-return function
Type of actuation Pneumatic
Type of mounting Screw-in, Via male thread
Mounting position optional
Nominal torque 1.25 Nm 3.5 Nm 11 Nm 12.5 Nm 11 Nm 12.5 Nm 14 Nm
Tolerance for nominal tighten-
ing torque
± 10%
Generaltechnicaldata–FemalethreadHGL
Pneumatic connection, port 1 M5 G1/8 G1/4 G3/8 G1/2
Pneumatic connection, port 2 M5 G1/8 G1/4 G3/8 G1/2
Pilot air port 21 M5 M5
G1/8
G1/8 G1/4 G3/8
Valve function Piloted non-return function
Type of actuation Pneumatic
Type of mounting Screw-in, Via male thread
Mounting position optional
Nominal torque 1.25 Nm 3.5 Nm 11 Nm 12.5 Nm 14 Nm
Tolerance for nominal tighten-
ing torque
± 10%
Function
Operatingandenvironmentalconditions–Push-inconnectorHGL
Pneumatic connection, port 2 M5 G1/8 G1/4 G3/8 G1/2
Pneumatic connection, port 1 QS-4 QS-6 QS-8 QS-10 QS-8 QS-10 QS-12
Operating pressure 0.5 ... 10 bar
Pilot pressure 2 ... 10 bar 1 ... 10 bar
Operating medium Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:4:4]
Note on operating and pilot
medium
Lubricated operation possible (in which case lubricated operation will always be required)
Standard nominal flow rate
1->2 (6-5)
130 l/min 200 l/min 270 l/min 390 l/min 400 l/min 830 l/min 890 l/min 1,400 l/min
Standard flow rate 1->2 (6-0) 200 l/min 300 l/min 400 l/min 640 l/min 670 l/min 1,200 l/min 1,300 l/min 2,100 l/min
Ambient temperature -10 ... 60°C
Media temperature -10 ... 60°C
Storage temperature -10 ... 60°C
Corrosion resistance class
CRC 1)
2 - Moderate corrosion stress
Maritime classification 2) See certificate
1) More information www.festo.com/x/topic/kbk